
Hon. Wilson J. Román López 
Portavoz Alterno de la Mayoría pr 

Representante Distrito Núm. 17 
Aguadilla - Moca 

pe REPRESENTANTES 
COMPROMISO, PROGRESO Y FUTURO 

5 de mayo de 2025 

Sr. Alberto León Ayala 
Secretario de la Cámara 
Cámara de Representantes de Puerto Rico 

El Capitolio 

INFORME DE ACTIVIDADES Y GASTOS DE GESTION OFICIAL FUERA DE 

PUERTO RICO 

Estimado señor Secretario: 

En cumplimiento con el requisito de informar las tareas realizadas y certificar los 

stos incurridos con cargos a fondos públicos en gestión oficial autorizada fuera de 

Puerto Rico, se somete este informe en la Secretaría de la Cámara de Representantes, 

según dispuesto por la Regla 47 del Reglamento de la Cámara de Representantes de 

Puerto Rico! y la Orden Administrativa 2017-13, según enmendada. 

En este viaje pude representar a la Cámara de Representantes a fin de adelantar 

iniciativas en pro del bienestar del distrito al cual me honra representar, Distrito 17, En 

la parte final de este informe se aneja la evidencia de gastos y la agenda de las gestiones 

realizadas. 

PERSONAL: Wilson J. Román Lopez, Representante Distrito 17 

ACTIVIDAD: Desfile Puertorriqueño en Orlando, Florida 

LUGAR Y FECHA: Orlando, Florida 24 de abril de 2025 al 27 de abril de 2025 

JUSTIFICACIÓN: 

El propósito de este viaje fue llevar a cabo una serie de reuniones y eventos relacionados 

a nuestras funciones como representante. 

1 R.delaC, 1, aprobada el 16 de enero de 2025. 

El Capitolio, Apartado 9022228, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00902-2228 J Y, (787) 721-6040 Ext. 2991 

1b. (787) 723-5840 E, wroman@camara.pr.gov 



Calendario de gestiones oficiales realizadas durante el viaje: 

Jueves, 24 de abril de 2025 

e Vuelo hacia Orlando Florida 

e Reunión 10:30am-2:00pm con el Sheriff Marcos Lopez del Condado de Osceola 

Viernes, 25 de abril de 2025 

Participé de: 

° City of Orlando and Orange Country Mayors. and Commissioners 

Reception . 

Sabado, 26 de abril de 2025 

Participé de: 

e Parada Puertorriqueña en reconocimiento al pueblo de Aguadilla 

Domingo, 27 de abril de 2025 

e Salida desde Orlando Florida, llegando a Aguadilla, Puerto Rico 

Gastos relacionados con la gestión oficial: 

ESTIMADO DE GASTOS: 

1 (ol nor nr rn nena rre ren nro nr narran nara n rra nan nrrnnnnnnases $600.00 
Tramsportación a¬rea...... cece Ee EEE rrr $469.00 
IN $354.38 
Transportación tertestie...ooooooooocccononnnnnnnnoonnnononnononinrnnrnonornnnnnnrcnnonnnncininns $433.94 

Total: $1,857.32 

Certifico correcto: 

Wilson J. Roman Lopez 
Representante



INFORME Y LIQUIDACIÓN DE GASTOS DE VIAJE 

Desfile Puertorriqueño en Orlando, Florida 

Nombre: Wilson J. Román López _ Fecha: 24 al 27 de abril de 2025 

Anticipo dado por la Cámara de Representantes | $1,624.00 

Gastos: 

Transportación aérea $469.00 

Alojamiento -- $354.38 

Transportación terrestre $433.94 

Dietas 

24-abril-25 $150.00 

25-abril-25 $150.00 

26-abril-25 $150.00 

27-abril-25 $150.00 

Total, dietas: $600.00 

Total: 

El gasto total fue de $1,857.32, por lo cual la Cámara de Representantes debe | $1,857.32 

reembolsar la cantidad de $233.22, que es la diferencia del anticipo dado. 

Certifico que: 

(1) El informe de tareas realizadas requerido por el Reglamento de la Cámara de 

Representantes ha sido sometido a Presidencia y Secretaría de la Cámara 

juntamente con copia de este informe de gastos. 

(2) Se aneja documentación consistente de originales de las facturas y/o recibos por 

concepto de gastos oficiales; o copia impresa de los recibos electrónicos por 

transacciones realizadas por vía telefónica o informática; o copias fieles y exactas 

de los formularios radicados y cheques emitidos. 

- (3) Se solicita a la Oficina de Finanzas que se verifique cualquier diferencia en el 

balance final que resulte en que se requiera devolución de fondos. 

Certifico correcto: AS 

Hon. Wilson J. Román López 



a mail Wilson Roman Lopez <wilsonromanlopez8@qmail.com> 

All set! Your car rental confirmation. #21155542US2_ 
1 message 

Paisly by JetBlue <noreply@paisly.com> 
To: wilsonromanlopez8@gmail.com 

paislyiyjetBlue 

) h | by jet lu 

Hotels Vacation Rentals. Cars Activities 

Hotels Vacation Rentals Cars Activities 

Thu, Apr 3, 2025 at 1:43 PM 

Travel Bags 

Travel Bags



Thanks for booking with Paisly. 

You're on your way to earning 400 TrueBlue points and 2 tiles. 

(Pro tip: 10 tiles = your choice of a perk, like early boarding or a free in-flight 

alcoholic drink).
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Add car extras =. View your order 

Add car extras 

View your order 

View more trip deals 

Booking details 

Fullsize Car 

Toyota Camry or similar, Automatic 

Unlimited mileage 

PABudget9 

Budget confirmation number 

21155542US2 

Have this number ready at pick up. 

TrueBlue number 

2327648583 

Driver name 

Wilson Roman lopez 

Budget Fastbreak account 

View more trip deals 

Want to skip the line? Sign-up for a Budget account and call us to add to an 

existing booking. 1-855-860-2583. 



Reservation details 

Pick-up 

Thu, Apr 24, 2025 at 06:00 AM 

Budget Rental Car 

Orlando Intl Airport 

1 Jeff Fuqua Blvd 

Orlando, FL, 32827 

(1) 407-825-1700 

Drop-off 

Sun, Apr 27, 2025 at 09:00 PM 

Budget Rental Car 

Orlando Intl Airport 

1 Jeff Fugua Blvd 

Orlando, FL, 32827 

(1) 407-825-1700 

Add to calendar 

E] Add to calendar 

Go the extra mile with car extras.



Cover the car (LDW) 

With LDW, avoid paying for damage to our vehicle 
with no additional out of pocket expense & no 
increase to your personal policy due to an incident. 

Add loss damage waiver 

Hands-free navigation (GPS) 

It allows you to make hands-free calls so you can 
focus on driving. Voice navigation enables you to 
navigate safely with your eyes on the road. 

Add hands-free navigation 

Rate information 

Deal unlocked! $223.06 
4 days (base rate): $201.56 
Taxes & fees $88.03 

Airport Concession Fee $20.72 
Local Tax $17.67 
Tire & Battery Fee $0.04



Veh. License Fee $3.20 
. Customer Facility Fee $36.00 
Energy Recovery Fee $2.40 
State Surcharge $8.00 

Earn 400 TrueBlue pts 8, 2 tiles 

Total | $289.59 
Pay rental agency at pick-up. 

Most Budget airport locations will remain open to meet incoming customers 
who have made advance reservations and who have encountered flight delays. 
If a customer is delayed, it is our policy to honor a reservation up to 16 hours 
beyond the stated pick-up time. If you anticipate a delay in picking up your car, 
Budget would greatly appreciate your notifying us at 800-214-6094 as soon as 
possible. 

R Call 1-855-860-2583 if you have any questions about your order. 

®) Got a change of plans? Edit your booking or cancel your booking online. 



Your Information 

Customer Name: 
Budget Customer Discount: 
Method of Payment: 
AID: 
MID: 
CHASE VISA 
Signature Captured 
TIO: 
AUTH: 
Frequent Traveler Number: 
Authorization Mode: 

Your Rental 

Pickup Dale/Time: 
Pickup Location: 

WILSON ROMAN LOPEZ 
JETBLUE BYBLUE 
VISA XX2681 CHIP 
A0000000031010 
000004165501992 

OOOOQ5B7 
08395C 
86/2327648583 
Issuer 

APR 24,2025@6:24AM 
1 JEFF FUQUA BLVD, 
ORLANDO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
ORLANDO,FL,32827,US 
407-825-1700 

Your Vehicle Charges (MIN 1 DAY IF NOTMETDLY RT= 55.99/MAX 14 DAY) 

Rate Chart: Free MIies: Time and MIieage: 

Mllifs: Your Discount: 
Hourly: 223,96 

Your Vehicle Information 

Vehicle Number: 
Vehicle Group Rented: 
Vehicle Group Charged: 
Vehicle Description: 

License Plate Number: 
Odometer Out: 
Odometer In: 
Total Driven: 
Fuel Reading: 

58057322 
Full-Size 
Full-Size 
WHI TOYOTA CAMRY 
HYBRID 
FL33AVWX 
849 
1051 
202 
Out 13.0 Gall ln13.0 Gal 

Return Date/Time: APR 27,2025@7:44PM 
Return Location: 1 JEFF FUQUA BL VD, 

ORLANDO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
ORLANDO,FL,32827,US 
407-825-1700 

Your Optional Products/Services 

SU 
1 TOL 13.49/DY 67.45/WK MX 269.80 
Fuel Service = (13.0 Gal Out- 13.0 Gal In) 

17.37 

9.990/GAL 

Ad'L!:lay: 
_Period: 

UNLIMITED 
11,21 
55,99 

223.96 

Period @ 223.96 = 
Less 10.00% Discount= (->22.4o Optional Services Total: 123.44 
----------------

Your Taxable Fees 

10.00% Concession Recovery Fee 
•FTP Sur 5.00 Max90/GAL 
TIRE BATTERY FEE 0.01/DY 
VEH LICENSE RECOUP 0,80/DY 
CUSTOMER FACILITY CHG 9.00/D 
ENERGY RECOVERY FEE 0,60/DY 
STATE SURCHARGE 2.00/DY 
Optional Services Total Taxable: 

Sub-total-Charges: 
TAX 6.500% 

Time and MIieage: 

Your Non-Taxable Products/Services 

Optional Services Total Non Taxable: 

Your Total Charges: 

Prepayment 

Net Charges: 

Your Total Due: 

Thank you for renting with Budget. 
Cnr -::.II nlhor- lnn11lrfoe ,-..!oaco rnnf,:,,-.f 11e of ·LRnn_i::;?7_n7nn r.r lll'l&l'tll hnrinof r,..m 

201.56 

33,06 
4.00 

.04 
3.20 

36,00 
2.40 
8,00 

53,96 

342.22 
22.24 

69.48 

433,94 

0.00 

Estimated Travel Partner Points 

Earned•: 

'AildlUqna,I f1ie� m_ay apply 
II changes are made ..,,.. 
:to your retu·rn ·date, ttrrie 
and/or location, 

Accepted 

400 

Secretaria CamaraRepresentantes
Highlight



(6) Sample add-on at USD 15.00/night USD 90.00 

(Applicable taxes included) 

(1) Sample add-on at USD 100.00/purchase 

USD 100.00 (Applicable taxes included.) 

Cancel Policy: 

- Cancellations made within 72 hours of arrival will forfeit one nights 
room and tax. 

This transmission is not a digital or electronic signature and cannot be used to form, document or 

authenticate a contract, Hilton accepts no Hability arising in connection with this transmission.



. 3 10100 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE 
A ES ORLANDO, FL 32821 
D OUBLETRER United States of America 

TELEPHONE 407-352-1100 + FAX 407-354-4700 

Reservations 

www.hilton.com or 1 800 HILTONS 

ROMAN LOPEZ, WILSON Room No: 2715/NQ2D 

Arrival Date: 4/24/2025 9:12:00 AM 

HC 04 BOX 42763 Departure Date: 4/27/2025 1:21:00 PM 

Adult/Child: 1/0 

AGUADILLA PR -- 00603 Cashier ID: kbecerra2 

PUERTO RICO Room Rate: 105.00 

AL: 

HH# 2185277619 BLUE 

VAT # 

Folio No/Che 2096476 A 

Confirmation Number: 86256441 

DOUBLETREE ORLANDO/INTERNATIONAL DRIVE 5/14/2025 10:14:00 AM 

DATE DESCRIPTION ID REF NO CHARGES | CREDIT BALANCE 

4/24/2025 GUEST ROOM JJOHNSO 13424561 $105.00 

N617 

4/24/2025 RM STATE TAX JJOHNSO 13424561 $6.83 

N617 

4/24/2025 RM COUNTY TAX . JJOHNSO 13424561 $6.30 

: N617 

4/25/2025 GUEST ROOM JJOHNSO 13428184 $105.00 

N617 

4/25/2025 RM STATE TAX JJOHNSO 13428184 $6,83 

N617 

4/25/2025 RM COUNTY TAX JJOHNSO 13428184 $6.30 

N617 

4/26/2025 GUEST ROOM JJOHNSO 13433277 $105,00 

N617 

4/26/2025 RM STATE TAX JJOHNSO 13433277 $6.83 

N617 

4126/2025 RM COUNTY TAX JJOHNSO 13433277 $6.30 

N617 

4127/2025 VS *2681 JCLUBIN 13435098 ($354,39) 

*BALANCE** $0.00 

EXPENSE REPORT 
SUMMARY . 

4/24/2025 4/25/2025 4/26/2025 STAY TOTAL 

ROOM AND TAX $118.13 $118.13 $118.13 $354.39 

DAILY TOTAL $118.13 $118.13 $118.13 $354.39 

THE DOUBLETREE BY HILTON ORLANDO AT SEA WORLD CHARGES A RESORT FEE OF $25.00 PER DAY. FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS 

OF ALL THE GREAT BENEFITS AT ONE PRICE, PLEASE VISIT THE FRONT DESK. 

CREDIT CARD DETAIL 

APPR CODE 09498C MERCHANT ID 8358008284 

CARD NUMBER VS *2681 EXP DATE ; 02/30 

TRANSACTION ID 13435098 TRANS TYPE Sale

Secretaria CamaraRepresentantes
Highlight
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14/5/25, 9:44 a.m. Gmail - JetBlue booking confirmation for WILSON J ROMAN LOPEZ - WWLTCU 

E Gmail Wilson Roman Lopez <wilsonromanlopez8@gmail.com> 

JetBlue booking confirmation for WILSON J ROMAN LOPEZ - WWLTCU 

JetBlue Reservations <jetblueainways@email jetblue.com> 
Reply-To: JetBlue Reservations <reply@email.jetblue.com> 
To: wilsonromanlopez8@gmail.com 

Check out the details for your trip on Thu, Apr 24 

Thanks for choosing JetBlue. Get ready 

the most legroom in coach*, free wi-fi ¬, 
entertainment, and free snacks & drinks. 

Wed, Mar 26, 2025 at 4:06 PM 

Frangais | Español 

to enjoy 

Your Flight Itinerary 

Your JetBlue confirmation 

BQN > MCO Flight 229 

jetBlue 
De 

MCO P BQN Flight 430 

jetBlue 

Get the latest entry and travel requ 

code is WWLTCU 

Thu, Apr 24 Thu, Apr 24 

3:00am = 6:04am 
Terminal: Main 

Sun, Apr 27 Mon, Apr 28 

10:59pm = 1:47am 
Terminal: C 

irements for your trip. 

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=cd1939b5e38view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1827688483296546920&simpl=msg-f: 1827688483296546920 1/8



14/5/25, 9:44 a.m. Gmail - JetBlue booking confirmation for WILSON J ROMAN LOPEZ - WWLTCU 

MCO Pb BQN 

Personal Item Carry-on 

Free Free 

Up to 50 Ibs 

Add bag now 

ist Bag 

From 

$40 

Up to 50 Ibs 

Add bag.now 

Up to 50 Ibs 

Add bag now 

2nd Bag 

From 

$60 
Up to 50 Ibs 

Add bag_now 

Size and weight limits apply. See full details on our Bag Info page ) 

Additional charges may apply. 

*The above prices reflect early pre-paid bag purchase available online now and until 24 

hours before departure. Bag fees are higher during check-in. Visit our Bag Info page for 

details. 

Need to check more than 2 bags? Additional bags can be added during 

check-in (starting 24 hours before departure) or at the airport. 

Payment Details 

Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX2681 

Purchase Date: Mar 26, 2025 

Request full receipt 

Credit Card $469.00 

Non Refundable 
Taxes & fees 

Total 

"$403.00 
$66.00 

$469.00 USD 

Secretaria CamaraRepresentantes
Highlight



14/5/25, 9:44 a.m. Gmail - JetBlue booking confirmation for WILSON J ROMAN LOPEZ - WWLTCU 

Enjoy exclusive savings and Hotel Price Match with Paisly, all because 
you booked a JetBlue flight. Plus, earn TruBlue points & tiles. 

Save now 

Pack more points. 
jetBlue: 

Get ready for your upcoming trip with a 

free checked bag when you apply and 

get approved for the JetBlue Plus Card. 

$99 Annual Fee.Terms Apply. 

Thank you for choosing JetBlue for your travels, 

we can't wait to see you on board. 

All things travel, all from JetBlue. 

jetBlue jetBlue paisly 
vacations9 /jetBlue 

Flights Packages Cars, stays & more



14/5/25, 9:44 a.m. Gmail - JetBlue booking confirmation for WILSON J ROMAN LOPEZ - WWLTCU 

CHECKED BAGGAGE ALLOWANCE/FEES 

For off-peak Blue/Blue Basic/Blue Extra fares, first checked bag is $45, second bag is $60, and third 
bag is $125. For off-peak Blue Plus, first checked bag is included and second bag is $60. For Blue 
Plus fares, one checked bag is included and the second checked bag fee is $60. For Mint fares, two 
checked bags are included. For TrueBlue Mosaic members: two checked bags are included. For 
JetBlue Plus cardmembers, one checked bag is included and the second checked bag fee is $45. You 
can add up to 2 checked bags in advance (more than 24 hours before departure) and save $10 on 
each bag fee. For all off-peak fares: additional bags (over three) are $150 each. Separate baggage 
allowances and fees apply to UK/Europe flights: For off-peak Blue Basic fares, the first checked bag 
fee is $65/£55/¬60 and the second checked bag fee is $105/£85/¬95. For off-peak Blue, Blue Plus and 
Blue Extra, one checked bag is included and the second checked bag fee is $105/£85/¬95. For Mint 
fares: two checked bags are included. For all off-peak fares, any additional bags are $200/£150/¬185 
each. All bags are subject to size/weight restrictions. Other fees apply for oversized or overweight 
baggage. View peak-season bag pricing and travel dates. Excess baggage rules and size/weight 
restrictions may vary depending on load availability and country restrictions. See 
www.jetblue.com/bags for more information. Travel on our partner airlines (excluding Cape Air") 4 
Baggage rules and fees vary by partner airline and destination. JetBlue will follow our partner airlines' 
fees when customers are traveling on an itinerary including one of our partner airlines. See 
http://www.jetblue.com/partners for more information. 

*For itineraries with a connection only to/from Cape Air, JetBlue's standard fees apply. 

CHECK-IN TIMES 

For domestic travel, customers traveling with checked baggage must obtain a boarding pass and 
check their baggage no less than forty (40) minutes prior to scheduled departure and be onboard the 
aircraft no less than fifteen (15) minutes prior to the scheduled or posted departure time. Customers 
traveling without checked baggage must obtain a boarding pass no less than thirty (30) minutes prior 
to scheduled departure and be onboard the aircraft no less than fifteen (15) minutes prior to scheduled 
or posted departure time. For international travel, all customers must obtain a boarding pass and 
check their baggage no less than sixty (60) minutes prior to scheduled departure and be onboard the 
aircraft no less than fifteen (15) minutes prior to the scheduled or posted departure time. 

DOCUMENTATION REQUIREMENTS 

For domestic travel, customers over the age of 18 must present government- issued photo 
identification that includes a tamper resistant feature, name, date of birth, gender, and expiration date. 
Documents required for international travel vary according to country of travel, citizenship, residency, 
age, length of stay, purpose of visit, etc., and customers should contact the embassy or consulate in 
their destination country for all documentation requirements, including proof of return or onward travel. 
It is your responsibility to ensure you have the required documentation for travel. JetBlue reserves the 
right to deny boarding to anyone without proper documentation and is not responsible for any failure 
by you to have the required documentation for entry into a foreign country or return into the United 
States. 

ADVICE TO DOMESTIC CUSTOMERS ON CARRIER LIABILITY 
For travel entirely within the U.S., JetBlue's liability for loss, damage or delay in delivery of baggage is 
limited to $3,800 per ticketed passenger unless a higher value is declared in advance and additional 
charges are paid. JetBlue assumes no responsibility for fragile, unsuitably packaged, irreplaceable, 
essential, or perishable items. Please refer to JetBlue's Contract of Carriage for additional information. 

ADVICE TO INTERNATIONAL PASSENGERS ON LIMITATION OF LIABILITY 
Passengers on a journey involving an ultimate destination or a stop in a country other than the country 
of departure are advised that international treaties known as the Montreal Convention, or its 
predecessor, the Warsaw Convention, including its amendments, may apply to the entire journey, 
including any portion thereof within a country. For such passengers, the treaty, including special 
contracts of carriage embodied in applicable tariffs, governs and may limit the liability of JetBlue in 
respect of death or injury to passengers, and for destruction or loss of, or damage to, baggage, and for 
delay of passengers and baggage. If your journey also involves carriage by other airlines, you should 
contact them for information on their limits of liability, Please refer to JetBlue's Contract of Carriage for 
additional information, including the limits of liability for services provided in the European Union. 

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=cd 1 939b5e38view=pt&search=all&bvermmsaid=msa-f:18276884A379RA4AROMNAsimnl=mert-f A ROTARRARADARRARODO TIA



Grnail Wilson Roman Lopez <wilsonromanlopez8@gmail.com> 

DoubleTree by Hilton Orlando at SeaWorld Reservation Confirmation 
1 message 

The Double Tree by Hilton Orlando at SeaWorld Team <info@cvent.com> 
Reply-To: noreply@noreply.com 
To: wilsonromanlopez8@gmail.com 

2025 Parade and Festival 

Apr 21, 2025 to Apr 30, 2025 

RESERVATION CONFIRMATION 

Thu, Mar 27, 2025 at 9:51 AM 

. 
. 

DCJJ)BLETREE 
.. . . by.�iltoµ'" 

• O,�lfr,,o·o· ,fr s'llAWORt,ri

DoubleTree by Hilton 
Orlando at SeaWorld 
10100 International Drive 

Orlando,FL,32821 

T: +1 407-352-1100 

F: +1 407-352-2632 

We are pleased to confirm your reservation at DoubleTree by Hilton 
Orlando at SeaWorld. Our staff is looking forward to your arrival for 
2025 Parade and Festival. Below you will find details of your 
reservation. If your travel plans change and you need to modify 
your reservation, please click here. 

-

Hotel confirmation: 86256441 

Date booked: Mar 27, 2025 

Reservation name: Wilson Roman Lopez 

Arrival date: Apr24,2025 

Departure date: Apr27,2025 
-

Room type: 2 Queens Main Tower 
-

Number of guests: 1 

Grand Total: 354.38 
-

Add-ons: 




